
Double acting, 
Single rod

A + Stroke

B + Stroke

Dimensions: CQ2 Series (Dimensions other than those below are the same as those of the standard type.)

How to Order

(mm)

Specifications: Same as standard type

XB10 A
Intermediate stroke

Spacer-installed type

Standard model no.ClQ2

Symbol

-XB10AIntermediate Stroke (Spacer-installed type)6

Made to Order Common Specifications:
-XB10A: Intermediate Stroke (Spacer-installed type)

Symbol

Stroke

Bore size

A B

51 to 
54

56 to 
59

61 to 
64

66 to 
69

76 to 
79

81 to 
84

86 to 
89

91 to 
94

51 to 
54

56 to 
59

61 to 
64

66 to 
69

76 to 
79

81 to 
84

86 to 
89

91 to 
94

32 95 100 105 110 120 125 130 135 88 93 98 103 113 118 123 128
40 101.5 106.5 111.5 116.5 126.5 131.5 136.5 141.5 94.5 99.5 104.5 109.5 119.5 124.5 129.5 134.5
50 103.5 108.5 113.5 118.5 128.5 133.5 138.5 143.5 95.5 100.5 105.5 110.5 120.5 125.5 130.5 135.5
63 109 114 119 124 134 139 144 149 101 106 111 116 126 131 136 141
80 118.5 123.5 128.5 133.5 143.5 148.5 153.5 158.5 108.5 113.5 118.5 123.5 133.5 138.5 143.5 148.5

100 130 135 140 145 155 160 165 170 118 123 128 133 143 148 153 158

A spacer is installed on the exclusive body (V indication). The overall length is shorter than that of the spacer-installed type 1.
The  indicates the selectable stroke range. (Strokes with the V indication are not selectable.) 
The — indicates strokes supported by the spacer-installed type 1.

Bore size [mm] Stroke range
Stroke

55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95
32 to 100 51 to 94 V V V V — V V V V V

Ordering example
Part no. CQ2B50-57DZ-XB10A

Description

¡Uses an exclusive tube (60 mm 
stroke) in "3".

¡Makes 57 mm stroke with 3 mm 
spacer inside.

¡The B dimension is 100.5 mm.
B = 40.5 + 60

B

Spacer

1455


