Made to Order Common Specifications:

-XB10A: Intermediate Stroke (Spacer-installed type)



6 Intermediate Stroke (Spacer-installed type)

Symbol -XB10A

(mm)

A spacer is installed on the exclusive body (lacktriangle indication). The overall length is shorter than that of the spacer-installed type 1. The lacktriangle indicates the selectable stroke range. (Strokes with the lacktriangle indication are not selectable.)

The — indicates strokes supported by the spacer-installed type 1.

Bore size [mm]	Stroke range		Stroke																
			55		60		65	\rightarrow	70	\rightarrow	75	\rightarrow	80	-	85	+	90		95
32 to 100	51 to 94	0	•	0	•	0	•	0	•	_	•	0	•	0	•	0	•	0	•

Ordering example

Part no.	CQ2B50-57DZ-XB10A												
Description	Uses an exclusive tube (60 mm stroke) in "3". Makes 57 mm stroke with 3 mm spacer inside. The B dimension is 100.5 mm. B = 40.5 + 60	Spacer											

Specifications: Same as standard type

How to Order C□Q2 Standard model no. - XB10 A

Intermediate stroke
Spacer-installed type

Dimensions: CQ2 Series (Dimensions other than those below are the same as those of the standard type.)

Double acting, Single rod



Symbol					١			В								
Stroke	51 to	56 to	61 to	66 to	76 to	81 to	86 to	91 to	51 to	56 to	61 to	66 to	76 to	81 to	86 to	91 to
Bore size	54	59	64	69	79	84	89	94	54	59	64	69	79	84	89	94
32	95	100	105	110	120	125	130	135	88	93	98	103	113	118	123	128
40	101.5	106.5	111.5	116.5	126.5	131.5	136.5	141.5	94.5	99.5	104.5	109.5	119.5	124.5	129.5	134.5
50	103.5	108.5	113.5	118.5	128.5	133.5	138.5	143.5	95.5	100.5	105.5	110.5	120.5	125.5	130.5	135.5
63	109	114	119	124	134	139	144	149	101	106	111	116	126	131	136	141
80	118.5	123.5	128.5	133.5	143.5	148.5	153.5	158.5	108.5	113.5	118.5	123.5	133.5	138.5	143.5	148.5
100	130	135	140	145	155	160	165	170	118	123	128	133	143	148	153	158